
 THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
REGIONAL OFFICE, U.I.L. BUILDING, IV FLOOR
  No.8, ESPLANADE, CHENNAI – 600 108.

PHONE : 044-23458211/12/13/16.
                  CIN-U66010DL1947GOI007158

   INVITATION OF BIDS FOR INTERIOR FURNISHING, ELECTRICAL, LAN CABLING &
ALLIED WORKS AT OUR DIVL. OFFICE No.13, CHENNAI.

Sealed bids are invited in TWO BID SYSTEM (Technical and Financial)  for proposed
Interior Furnishing, Electrical, Lan Cabling & Allied works  at "The Oriental Insurance
Co.  Ltd.  ,  Divisional  Office  No.13,  "Madhu's  Court",  III  Floor,  No.94,  Jawaharlal
Nehru Road, Vadapalani, CHENNAI – 600 026.

Details of the bid and prescribed bid forms can be downloaded from the company's website
www.orientalinsurance.org.in (Tenders Section) or can be collected from this Office   between
11 AM to 4 PM on any working day from 16/6/2017 to 29/6/2017 (excluding Saturdays and
Sundays) on payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) by cash or DD, favouring
"The Oriental Insurance Co . Ltd " payable at Chennai. The bids should be accompanied by
EMD of  Rs.  13,300/-  (Rupees  Thirteen  thousand  Three  Hundred  only)  by way of DD
favouring  "The  Oriental  Insurance  Co  .  Ltd  "  payable  at  Chennai.  The  DD should  be
attached with the technical bid cover. Cheques or any other mode of payment will not be
accepted.

Bids are to be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes duly marked as (1) Technical Bid
and (2) Financial Bid. Both these sealed bids should be put in a big envelope marked as
"OFFER FOR INTERIOR FURNISHING, ELECTRICAL, LAN CABLING & ALLIED
WORKS AT DIVL. OFFICE No.13, CHENNAI" and should be dropped  in the tender box
kept at  our Regional Office at the above address on or before 4.00 PM, on 30/06/2017

If the bid forms are downloaded from our website, the tenderer shall submit the tender fee
and EMD by way of two DDs seperately, favouring "The Oriental Insurance Co .Ltd "
payable at Chennai, to be attached to the Technical Bid.

The company reserves the right to reject any or all the Bids without assigning any reason
thereof. For further details contact the above Office during Office Hours on Phone Nos.
044-23458211/12/13/16 or our Consultant Mr. Sridaran on Mobile No. 98412-81968.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Dt. of downloading /sale of tender forms 16/06/2017 TO 29/06/2017

Last of date of submission of tender documents 30/06/2017 -   4.00 PM

Site  Inspection-Cum-Pre  Bid  meeting  at  Madhu's
Court",  III  Floor,  No.  94,  Jawaharlal  Nehru  Road,
Vadapalani, CHENNAI   600026

23/06/2017   -    4.00 PM

Date  of  Technical  Bid  opening  at 4th Floor,  UIL
Building, No.8, Esplanade, CHENNAI – 600 108.

03/07/2017     -  3.00 PM

REGIONAL MANAGER.


